

OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
Consent Agenda
March 19-20, 2015

OFFICE OF STUDENT ASSESSMENT

- D. Approval to modify contract with Measured Progress to provide services to the Mississippi Department of Education relative to the Mississippi Alternate Assessment of Extended Curriculum Frameworks (MAAECF)

Awarded Vendor: Measured Progress
Dover, New Hampshire

Scope of Project: The purpose of this modification is to increase funds to allow the contractor to continue providing services to the Mississippi Department of Education relative to scoring and reporting. The initial Fiscal Year 2015 renewal covered the cost for up to 1,500 users but this count has increased by 700 to a new total of up to 2,200 users at a cost per user of \$125.

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or related to any Department employees.

Scope of Contract:

- Term of Current Contract: December 13, 2010 – June 30, 2015
- Cost of Current Contract: \$6,271,555
- Modification Increase: \$ 87,500
- Total Cost of Modified Contract: \$6,359,055
- Method of Award: Request for Proposals

Funding Source: Federal funds

Recommendation: Approval